



06/08 01 FC

## 06-10-1999



101060168

Express Mail No. EM 490492 885US

T

Attorney Docket Number 8655-0018

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Box Assignment
Washington, DC 20231

6.3.99 Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bar-Ilan University	Name: MOR Research Applications Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ⋈ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  ⋈ Other <u>One-half interest</u>	Address: 23 Hasivim  Kiryat Matalon  Petah Tikva  Country (if other than USA): Israel		
Execution Date: May 26, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/738,167, filed Octo	ober 25, 1996		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000017 16:150 08738167			
581 40.00 CH <b>DO NOT USE</b>	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Anthony M. Insogna  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,203  Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy  The June 3 1996  Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

NY2 - 965348.1

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0761

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY, having offices at 52900 Ramat-Gan, Israel, ASSIGNOR, is the exclusive owner by Assignment of the entire right, title, and interest of an application for a Patent of the United States entitled, "METHODS OF USING BUTYRIC ACID DERIVATIVES TO PROTECT AGAINST HAIR LOSS."

which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 8655-018; and

■ which was filed on October 25, 1996, Application No. 08/738,167

and WHEREAS, MOR RESEARCH APPLICATIONS LTD., having offices at 23 Hasivim, Kiryat Matalon, Petah Tikva, Israel ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining one-half ( $\frac{1}{2}$ ) of BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY's right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, one-half (1/2) of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same jointly to both ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey one-half ( $\frac{1}{2}$ ) interest herein assigned, and that BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY HEREBY further covenants and agrees that BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to BAR-ILAN UNIVERSITY respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

This A	assignment made effective on this 26 day of	Wey, 1999.	
	By: Title:	Esto3	
Witnessed:	Sojoid	PROF. SHMARYAHU HOZ YCE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH	
Witnessed:	SHACHAM	22.1	
	By:	COHEN	
	Title:	FIRST DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL	
		FINANCE	
Witnessed:	Hadeleine finz ourge		
Vitnessed:	3 Sours		

PATENT NY2 - 957865.1
REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 06/03/1999**